
 

Primary and Comprehensive Stroke Center Coordinators in Minnesota and Border States 
Hospital Name Email Telephone 

Abbott Northwestern Hospital Angelina Buerck angelina.buerck@allina.com  (612) 863-4854 

Altru Health System – Grand Forks Lynde Quirk lquirk@altru.org (701) 780-2379 

Avera McKennon – Sioux Falls Jessi Meyer Jessi.meyer@avera.org  (605) 322-2264 

Essentia Health – Fargo Ashley Tangedal Ashley.tangel@essentiahealth.org  (701) 364-4398 

Essentia Health – St. Joseph’s Medical Center Elsie Stanek Elsie.stanek@essentiahealth.org (218) 828-7409 

Essentia Health – St. Mary's Medical Center Diane Roach diane.roach@essentiahealth.org (218) 786-5673 

Fairview Southdale Hospital Jodi Mueller-Hussein Jmuell10@fairview.org  (952) 924-5000 

Gundersen Health System – La Crosse Bethany Girtler blgirtle@gundersenhealth.org  (608) 775-5657 

Hennepin Healthcare- HCMC Donna Lindsay Donna.lindsay@hcmed.org (612) 873-8712 

Mayo Clinic Health System Franciscan Healthcare – La Crosse Thomas Halada halada.thomas@mayo.edu (608) 392-7000 

Mayo Clinic Health System in Mankato Nichole Enright Enright.Nichole@mayo.edu (507) 594-7165 

Mayo Clinic Hospital – Rochester Jennifer Wells-Pittman  wells-pittman.jennifer@mayo.edu  (507) 255-0513 

Mercy Hospital – Coon Rapids Dawn Krause dawn.krause@allina.com  (763) 236-7730 

Mercy - Unity Campus  Dawn Krause dawn.krause@allina.com  (763) 236-7730 

North Memorial Health Hospital Jackie Feyereisen Jackie.feyereisen@northmemorial.com (763) 581-3656 

Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital  Liz Holt elizabeth.holt2@parknicollet.com (952) 231-6041 

Regions Hospital Carol  Droegemueller carol.j.droegemueller@healthpartners.com  (651) 254-3703 

Sanford Medical Center- Fargo Holly Nissen holly.nissen@sanfordhealth.org   (701) 417-3138 

Sanford USD Medical Center Jessie Wolf jessie.wolf@sanfordhealth.org  (605) 333-3114 

St. Cloud Hospital Melissa Freese freesem@centracare.com  (320) 255-5772 

St. John's Hospital Katie Carlson kacarlson@healtheast.org (651) 232-3000 

St. Joseph’s Hospital Katie Carlson kacarlson@healtheast.org (651) 232-3000 

St. Luke’s Hospital 

 

Stan Sadenwasser 

Tera Magnusson 

stan.sadenwasser@slhduluth.com  

tera.magnusson@slhduluth.com 

(218) 249-5652 

(218) 249-5652 

United Hospital Amy Castle amy.castle@allina.com  (651) 241-7361 

University of Minnesota Medical Center (M Health) Angi Heyer aheyer1@fairview.org  (612) 273-4102 

Telestroke Manager Sarah Engkjer sengkjer10@umphysicians.umn.edu  (612) 626-6535 
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